Securitized liabilities   0.4   0.8   – 0.5 – 0.9

Other financial liabilities   0.1   0.1   0.0   0.0

Total   3.4   6.5   – 3.1 – 14.4

CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — SELECTED NOTES

83

Significant non-observable Level III parameters.
The significant non-observable parameters of the financial instruments and investment property measured at fair
value and classified as Level III are shown in the following tables:

The range shown below depicts the highs and lows in the non-observable parameters on which the valuations in
the Level III category are based. As the financial instruments in question differ significantly, the range of certain
parameters may be considerable.

The parameter shifts shown in the table depict the upwards and downwards changes in the non-observable
parameters that are undertaken in the sensitivity analysis. They thus provide information about the range of
alternative parameters selected by LBBW for the fair value calculation.

Assets.
30 June 2015

EUR million

Valuation
techniques

Significant non-
observable
parameters Spread   Parameter shift

Assets carried at fair value

Trading assets

Derivatives

Interest rate derivatives Option price model Interest rate correlation – 46 % – 99 %   rel. – 20 % / +10 %

Credit derivatives Correlation price model Credit correlation 70 % – 89 %   abs. – 30 % / +10 %

Share/index-related
derivatives Option price model

Equity-foreign exchange
correlation 5 %   abs. – 25 % / +15 %

Currency related derivatives Option price model Currency correlation 55 %   abs. – 30 % / +30 %

Receivables
Net present value

method Credit spread (bp) 65 – 210   rel. – 30 % / +30 %

Financial assets designated at fair value

Equity instruments
Net present value

method Credit spread (bp)  1 000   rel. – 30 % / +30 %

Securities Price method Price 5 %   rel. – 100 % / +100 %

Financial investments (AfS)

Equity instruments

Net asset value method
---

Discounted cash flow
method

---
Income value method

n/a
---

Capitalization rate
---

Beta factor

n/a
---

1.86 % – 3.80 %
---

0.29 – 1.23

n/a
---

individually per
instrument

---
rel. 5 % / – 5 %

Investment property
Discounted cash flow

method

Rent dynamization
----

Discount rate
----

Vacancy rate / default on
receivables after the

contractual period (as
a % of the target rent)

----
Basic maintenance costs

----
Administrative costs (as

a % of the target rent)

1.5 % – 1.6 %
----

5.95 % – 8.70 %
---

0 % – 5 %
----

0 – 16 EUR / m2

----

1 % – 5 %   n/a

CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS — SELECTED NOTES

84

31 Dec. 2014
EUR million

Valuation
techniques

Significant non-
observable parameters Spread   Parameter shift